

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/05/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 016W-452 & 016E-452
PCN NO. i5a3 & i5a2
Engineer's Estimate \$ 81,886.40

COUNTY: Pennington Asphalt Concrete Repair
on Hwy 16 south of Rapid City

CONTRACT TIME: October 26, 2018

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Western Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
016W-452, PCN i5a3								
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,675.00	3,675.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	266.40	0.00	98.00	26,107.20	115.00	30,636.00
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	2400.00	0.00	4.45	10,680.00	2.00	4,800.00
004	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	2050.00	0.00	0.37	758.50	0.20	410.00
005	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	200.00	0.00	0.27	54.00	0.20	40.00
006	Flagging	Hour	40.00	0.00	28.99	1,159.60	28.99	1,159.60
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	404.00	0.00	1.06	428.24	1.25	505.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	5,050.00	5,050.00	7,775.00	7,775.00
009	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	0.00	26.50	53.00	24.00	48.00
010	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	0.00	53.00	106.00	120.00	240.00
011	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1800.00	0.00	0.42	756.00	0.60	1,080.00
016E-452, PCN i5a2								
012	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,675.00	3,675.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
013	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	29.60	0.00	182.50	5,402.00	115.00	3,404.00
014	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	267.00	0.00	7.20	1,922.40	10.00	2,670.00
015	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	250.00	0.00	0.37	92.50	0.20	50.00
016	Flagging	Hour	40.00	0.00	28.99	1,159.60	28.99	1,159.60
017	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	404.00	0.00	1.06	428.24	1.25	505.00
018	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	5,050.00	5,050.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
019	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	0.00	26.50	53.00	24.00	48.00
020	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	0.00	53.00	106.00	120.00	240.00
021	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	200.00	0.00	0.42	84.00	0.60	120.00
022	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	1.00	0.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
TOTAL				0.00	69,450.28	75,390.20		

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/05/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 016W-452 & 016E-452

COUNTY: Pennington

Asphalt Concrete Repair

CONTRACT TIME: October 26, 2018

PCN NO. i5a3 & i5a2

on Hwy 16 south of Rapid City

Engineer's Estimate \$

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	J&J Asphalt Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
016W-452, PCN i5a3									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	7,600.00	7,600.00		0.00		0.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	266.40	150.00	39,960.00		0.00		0.00
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	2400.00	7.00	16,800.00		0.00		0.00
004	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	2050.00	0.15	307.50		0.00		0.00
005	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	200.00	0.15	30.00		0.00		0.00
006	Flagging	Hour	40.00	28.99	1,159.60		0.00		0.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	404.00	1.00	404.00		0.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00		0.00
009	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	20.00	40.00		0.00		0.00
010	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	100.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
011	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1800.00	0.85	1,530.00		0.00		0.00
016E-452, PCN i5a2									
012	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,700.00	5,700.00		0.00		0.00
013	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	29.60	200.00	5,920.00		0.00		0.00
014	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	267.00	18.00	4,806.00		0.00		0.00
015	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	250.00	0.15	37.50		0.00		0.00
016	Flagging	Hour	40.00	28.99	1,159.60		0.00		0.00
017	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	404.00	1.00	404.00		0.00		0.00
018	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	7,260.00	7,260.00		0.00		0.00
019	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	20.00	40.00		0.00		0.00
020	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	100.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
021	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	200.00	1.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
022	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					103,758.20		0.00		0.00